2018 International Fuel Gas Code Task Force

Member List

	MEMBER NAME
	REPRESENTING
	PHONE/EMAIL
	ADDRESS

	CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Windell Peters 

	State Codes Advisory Committee (SCAC) 
	Phone: 770-468-3804
Email: windellf@bellsouth.net

	WFP Code Services, LLC
P.O. Box 160
Williamson, GA 30292

	VICE-CHAIRMAN:

Mr. Jerry Wainright

	State Codes Advisory Committee (SCAC) and Local Fire Officials
	Phone: 770-534-5981
Email: jerry.wainright@rockdalecounty.org 
	1496 Rockbridge Rd N.W.
Conyers, GA 30021


	Mr. Joel Rodriguez
	Building Officials Association of Georgia (BOAG)


	Phone: 470-233-3514
Email: joel.rodriguez@gwinnettcounty.com
	446 West Crogan Street, 
Lawerenceville, GA 30046

	Mr. Paul Laney
	Georgia State Inspectors Association (GSIA)

	Phone: 470-281-0010
Email: pelaney@cherokeega.com  
	1130 Bluffs Parkway

Canton, GA 30114



	Mrs. Andrea Papageorge
	Southern Company Gas

	Phone: 404-584-3756
Email: apapageo@southernco.com
	30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd. NW

Atlanta, GA 30308


	Mr. Chip Greene
	Plumbing-Heating-Cooling Contractors Assoc.(PHCC) of GA

	Phone: 478-994-0424
Email: cgreene@greeneandassociatesinc.com
	2670 Roff Ave
Macon, GA 31204

	Mr. Brannen Butts
	American Council of Engineering Companies (ACEC) of Georgia

	Phone: 678-336-7740
Email: buttsb@pondco.com
	3500 Parkway Lane Suite 500
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092


















Updated 8/7/2018
DCA Task Force Coordinator: Ted Miltiades [Phone: 404-679-3106, Email: ted.miltiades@dca.ga.gov] **If your information is missing or incorrect call Ted**
